THE CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB

STUD BOOK

JANUARY 01 - DECEMBER 31, 2024

RETRIEVER (CHESAPEAKE BAY)

FOREIGN DOGS REGISTERED
LITTERS REGISTERED
CANADIAN BORN DOGS REGISTERED




Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

Dog’s Reg. #

FD-MA4323879

FD-MA4345459

AK-HA4345330

FD-JN4293173

FD-JN4323090

FD-MN4336349

AK-EY4314451

AK-GC4295875

Dog’s Name

CH Cypress Creek's
Until | Found You

Cypress Creeks Ahead
by a Century Cedar

Dead Stream's it's a

Wild Ride

Desert Oasis ' When |
Get Where I'm Going

Grand Oaks Pistol's

Benelli SH

Next Generations
Brandy at CSR

Red Water's Iron

Compass

Rustic Adventures

Roust'n Rob

Birthdate

2024-01-21

2024-01-21

2020-01-08

2021-07-06

2021-07-01

2024-07-24

2017-12-27

2019-02-08

Place of Birth
(Foreign)

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States

United States

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Colour

Brown

Sedge

Brown

Deadgrass

Brown

Brown

Brown

Brown



Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

DW695061MJ

Born: (2M)(5F)
Birth Date: 2024-05-05
Dam: QSR Trinity Sasha
Colour: Brown

Owner at Birth:
Lee Dziwenka
Sherwood Park, Alberta

Sire: Bigwater QSR Rocky
Dog's Reg. #: F1762214
Birth Date: 2018-05-06
Colour: Brown

DU679912MG

Born: (4M)(8F)

Birth Date: 2024-04-16

Dam: Nordais Taiga SDIN DJ SH WCX
Colour: Dark Brown

Owner at Birth:
Mario Beauregard
Saint-Christophe-d'Arthabaska, Quebec

Owner at Birth:
Mario Beauregard
Saint-Christophe-d'Arthabaska, Quebec

Sire: Dockcove's Gander
Dog's Reg. #: JL4096896
Birth Date: 2021-06-13
Colour: Brown

HE4059505ME

Born: (3M)(2F)
Birth Date: 2024-03-10
Dam: Baywatch Bahia
Colour: Brown

Owner at Birth:
Martin Coté
Chateau-Richer, Quebec

Sire: Dockcove's Gander
Dog's Reg. #: JL4096896
Birth Date: 2021-06-13
Colour: Brown

GW4027173LY

Born: (7M)(2F)
Birth Date: 2023-12-20
Dam: Baywatch Sammy
Colour: Brown

Owner at Birth:
Martin Coté
Chéateau-Richer, Quebec

Sire: Dockcove's Gander
Dog's Reg. #: JL4096896
Birth Date: 2021-06-13
Colour: Brown

JY4224316MN

Born: (11 M) (1F)

Birth Date: 2024-07-03

Dam: Renfrew Tallpine's First Lady of
Dacre JH

Colour: Non-Standard Colour

Owner at Birth:
Virginia Condie
Mattawa, Ontario




Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

JY4224316 MN

Born: (11 M) (1F)

Birth Date: 2024-07-03

Dam: Renfrew Tallpine's First Lady of
Dacre JH

Colour: Non-Standard Colour

Sire: Dockcove's Hot Shot MH QFTR
Dog's Reg. #: 1133356

Birth Date: 2016-02-27

Colour: Brown

FJ760988MA

Born: (7M)(1F)

Birth Date: 2024-01-09

Dam: Dockcove's Hard Candy SH
Colour: Dark Deadgrass

Owner at Birth:
Philip Williams
Queens Co, Nova Scotia

Sire: Dockcove's Hot Shot MH QFTR
Dog's Reg. #: 1133356

Birth Date: 2016-02-27

Colour: Brown

FN774741ML

Born: (5M)(5F)
Birth Date: 2024-06-02
Dam: Hunts Line Skye
Colour: Brown

Owner at Birth:
Mike Michell
Buckhorn, Ontario

Sire: GCH Northwind's Big Prairie Sky WCX S JH RN
Dog's Reg. #: CG609617

Birth Date: 2015-04-11

Colour: Deadgrass

JN4293173MA

Born: (3M)(6F)

Birth Date: 2024-01-23

Dam: Desert Oasis ' When | Get Where
I'm Going

Colour: Deadgrass

Owner at Birth:
Amanda Heggelund
Fort St James, British Columbia

Sire: Kjell Av Nord

Dog's Reg. #: FD-GW4020567
Birth Date: 2019-11-25
Colour: Dark Brown

DG654175MA

Born: (4M)(2F)

Birth Date: 2024-01-27

Dam: Trinity's Miss Maggie May
Colour: Brown

Owner at Birth:
David Mcrae
Vernon, British Columbia

Sire: Livingskies Mr Magoo WCX SH
Dog's Reg. #: HG4015665

Birth Date: 2020-04-23

Colour: Brown

EW735894MN

Born: (0OM)(3F)

Birth Date: 2024-07-29

Dam: Westpeake Ruin WC JH
Colour: Brown

Owner at Birth:
Heather A Mycholuk
Westlock, Alberta




Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

EW735894MN

Born: (0OM)(3F)

Birth Date: 2024-07-29

Dam: Westpeake Ruin WC JH
Colour: Brown

Sire: Sedgcroft Peesim Sakeway Bilbo
Dog's Reg. #: EG705343

Birth Date: 2017-04-19

Colour: Brown

1138576LY

Born: (2M)(3F)

Birth Date: 2023-12-23

Dam: Silvercreek Tcr's Fast N' Loud At
Wildbrook

Colour: Brown

Owner at Birth:
Gerald Dagley
Wileville, Nova Scotia

Owner at Birth:
Nancy Dagley
Wileville, Nova Scotia

Sire: Silvercreek Wildbrook's Desperado
Dog's Reg. #: 1134850

Birth Date: 2016-06-15

Colour: Brown

FU4277700MS

Born: (4M)(1F)

Birth Date: 2024-09-27

Dam: Blucollars | put a spell on you
Colour: Light Brown

Owner at Birth:
Coady Melvin
Lindsay, Ontario

Sire: Silverpeake Cooper's Hawk SH WCI
Dog's Reg. #:1Q4126674

Birth Date: 2021-08-17

Colour: Deadgrass

JY4208461MG

Born: (7M)(5F)

Birth Date: 2024-04-12

Dam: Black Jack's Tikkula of Dacre WC
Colour: Deadgrass

Owner at Birth:
Jennifer Blaine
Carleton Place, Ontario

Owner at Birth:
William Blaine
Carleton Place, Ontario

Sire: Wingtip's Rip into the Black
Dog's Reg. #: KG4186352

Birth Date: 2022-04-20

Colour: Deadgrass




Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

Dog’s Reg. #

CK-LY4303842
CK-ME4314688
CK-LY4303846
CK-LY4303843
CK-ME4314685
CK-LY4303841
CK-LY4303845
CK-ME4321282
CK-LY4303839
CK-ME4314687
CK-ME4314686
CK-LY4303840
CK-LY4303838
CK-LY4303844
CK-MG4335890
CK-MG4335891
CK-MG4335893

CK-MG4335888
CK-MG4335894
CK-MG4335898
CK-MG4335892
CK-MG4335889
CK-MG4335886
CK-MG4335887
CK-MG4335899

CK-MG4335895
CK-MA4302374
CK-MA4307805

CK-MA4302373
CK-MA4302369
CK-MA4302368
CK-MA4302371

Dog’s Name

Baywatch Buck 2e
Baywatch Chevy
Baywatch Fury
Baywatch Jax
Baywatch Kepler
Baywatch Leon
Baywatch Lou
Baywatch Moka
Baywatch Ratchet
baywatch ringo
Baywatch Rivere
Baywatch Simonne
Baywatch Spike
Baywatch Swiper

Black Dacre's Callie

Black Dacre's Charlotte

Black Dacre's Comet
Massimo Moro

Black Dacre's Gordie
Black Dacre's Gus
Black Dacre's Hank
Black Dacre's Jake
Black Dacre's Linda

Black Dacre's Misty

Black Dacre's Murphy

Black Dacre's Rue
Massimo Moro

Black Dacre's Tucker
Dockcove's Charlie

Dockcove's Clark
GrisWall

Dockcove's Delta
Dockcove's Killick
Dockcove's Obi Wan

Dockcove's Raider
Nation

Birthdate

2023-12-20
2024-03-10
2023-12-20
2023-12-20
2024-03-10
2023-12-20
2023-12-20
2024-03-10
2023-12-20
2024-03-10
2024-03-10
2023-12-20
2023-12-20
2023-12-20
2024-04-12
2024-04-12
2024-04-12

2024-04-12
2024-04-12
2024-04-12
2024-04-12
2024-04-12
2024-04-12
2024-04-12
2024-04-12

2024-04-12
2024-01-09
2024-01-09

2024-01-09
2024-01-09
2024-01-09
2024-01-09

Litter #

GW4027173LY
HE4059505ME
GW4027173LY
GW4027173LY
HE4059505ME
GW4027173LY
GW4027173LY
HE4059505ME
GW4027173LY
HE4059505ME
HE4059505ME
GW4027173LY
GW4027173LY
GW4027173LY
JY4208461MG
JY4208461MG
JYA208461MG

JY4208461MG
JYA208461MG
JYA208461MG
JY4208461MG
JY4208461MG
JY4208461MG
JY4208461MG
JY4208461MG

JY4208461MG
FI760988MA
FJ760988MA

FI760988MA
FJ760988MA
FJ760988MA
FI760988MA

Gender

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male

Female

Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Colour

Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Dark Deadgrass
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

Brown

Deadgrass
Brown
Brown

Light Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

Light Brown

Brown
Brown

Light Deadgrass

Deadgrass
Deadgrass
Deadgrass

Brown



Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

CK-MA4302372

CK-MA4302370

CK-ML4331240

CK-ML4326363

CK-ML4324700

CK-ML4324701

CK-ML4326815
CK-ML4324702
CK-ML4324699
CK-ML4326816

CK-ML4326364

CK-LW4291423

CK-LW4291421

CK-LW4288926

CK-LW4289822

CK-Lw4289731
CK-LW4299151

CK-LW4291422

CK-LwW4299148

CK-MG4317662

CK-MG4318928
CK-MG4319823
CK-MG4318932

CK-MG4318931
CK-MG4319484

Dockcove's Remington 2024-01-09

Maclntosh

Dockcove's Station

Pond Sonny

Hunts Line Dover
Hunts Line Dually

Hunts Line Echoing the
Sound of Silence at

Conroy

Hunts Line H.M.C.S

Llewellyn
Hunts Line Isla

Hunts Line Remi

Hunts Line Sunflower

Hunts Line Trigger
Hawkeye Amherst

Island

Hunts Line Waylyn
LivingSkies Asoka

ShadowFax

Livingskies at Trinity

Riley

LivingSkies Dancing In

The Sun

LivingSkies Enjoy The

Journey

LivingSkies Phoebe
LivingSkies Put Me IN

Coach

LivingSkies The Mighty

Quin At Trinity

livingSkies Wake Up To

Coffee

Nordais "Atta boy"

Luther
Nordais Abby
Nordais Bear

Nordais Blue

Mountains Porcia

Nordais Daisy Swan

Nordais Dali

2024-01-09

2024-06-02

2024-06-02

2024-06-02

2024-06-02

2024-06-02
2024-06-02
2024-06-02
2024-06-02

2024-06-02

2023-11-14

2023-11-14

2023-11-14

2023-11-14

2023-11-14
2023-11-14

2023-11-14

2023-11-14

2024-04-16

2024-04-16
2024-04-16
2024-04-16

2024-04-16
2024-04-16

FJ760988MA

FJ760988MA

FN774741ML

FN774741ML

FN774741ML

FN774741ML

FN774741ML
FN774741ML
FN774741ML
FN774741ML

FN774741ML

HY4056778LW

HY4056778LW

HY4056778LW

HY4056778LW

HY4056778LW
HY4056778LW

HY4056778LW

HY4056778LW

DU679912MG

DU679912MG
DU679912MG
DU679912MG

DU679912MG
DU679912MG

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male

Male

Female

Male

Female
Male

Female

Female

Female

Deadgrass

Deadgrass

Deadgrass
Brown
Brown

Brown

Light Brown
Deadgrass
Deadgrass

Light Brown

Deadgrass

Dark Brown

Light Brown

Dark Brown

Dark Brown

Brown

Light Brown

Brown

Light Brown

Brown

Brown
Brown

Brown

Dark Brown

Brown



Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

CK-MG4317711

CK-MG4318927
CK-MG4318929
CK-MG4318930
CK-MG4318934

CK-MG4318933
CK-MN4335144

CK-MN4335145
CK-MN4335143
CK-MJ4330968

CK-MJ4333954
CK-MJ4333953
CK-MJ4333958
CK-MJ4333955
CK-MJ4333956
CK-MJ4333957
CK-MA4301885

CK-MA4305391

CK-MA4309418

CK-MN4338778
CK-MN4338777
CK-MA4305657

CK-MA4305659
CK-MA4305660

CK-MA4305656
CK-MA4305658
CK-MA4301384

CK-LY4298943

Nordais Fidele
Brunette

Nordais Flying Racer
Nordais Hope
Nordais Loona

Nordais Sailor of
Goslins

Nordais Tlki

Pine Haven Lily of the
Valley

Pine Haven River Blue
Pine Haven Slone

QSR Cassies Ember At
LivingSkies

QSR Banjo

QSR Clawdia

QSR Daisy Peanut
QSR Goose

QSR Josie

QSR Nala

Rivers Bottom at
Whispering Rain
Nakaya

Rivers Bottom Gold
Rush

Rivers Bottom Guns
Down at Sundown

Tall Pine's Bo Bandit
Tall Pine's Doc

Trinity's Ember Of
Daycreek

Trinity's Jupiter

Trinity's Rolling
Thunder

Trinity's Rooster
Trinity's Roscoe

Trinity's Tauries at
Livingskies

Wildbrook Meadow

2024-04-16

2024-04-16
2024-04-16
2024-04-16
2024-04-16

2024-04-16
2024-07-29

2024-07-29
2024-07-29
2024-05-05

2024-05-05
2024-05-05
2024-05-05
2024-05-05
2024-05-05
2024-05-05
2024-01-23

2024-01-23

2024-01-23

2024-07-03
2024-07-03
2024-01-27

2024-01-27
2024-01-27

2024-01-27
2024-01-27
2024-01-27

2023-12-23

DU679912MG

DU679912MG
DU679912MG
DU679912MG
DU679912MG

DU679912MG
EW735894MN

EW735894MN
EW735894MN
DW695061MJ

DW695061MJ
DW695061MJ
DW695061MJ
DW695061MJ
DW695061MJ
DW695061MJ
JN4293173MA

IN4293173MA

JN4293173MA

JY4224316MN
JY4224316MN
DG654175MA

DG654175MA
DG654175MA

DG654175MA
DG654175MA
DG654175MA

1138576LY

Female

Male
Female
Female
Male

Female

Female

Female
Female

Female

Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female

Female

Female

Female

Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Male
Male

Female

Female

Brown

Brown
Dark Brown
Brown

Brown

Brown

Brown

Brown
Brown

Dark Brown

Light Deadgrass
Sedge

Dark Brown
Light Deadgrass
Sedge

Light Deadgrass

Deadgrass

Deadgrass

Sedge

Dark Deadgrass
Deadgrass

Brown

Brown

Brown

Brown
Brown

Brown

Brown



Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
CK-LY4298944 Wildbrook River
Marsha

CK-LY4300146 Wildbrook River
Stream

CK-LY4298946 Wildbrook's Russet

CK-LY4298945 Wildbrook's Wonder
Dog

2023-12-23

2023-12-23

2023-12-23
2023-12-23

1138576LY

1138576LY

1138576LY
1138576LY

Female

Female

Male
Male

Brown

Brown

Brown

Brown
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